

1 AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 220

2 AMENDMENT NO. \_\_\_\_\_. Amend House Bill 220, AS AMENDED, with  
3 reference to page and line numbers of House Amendment No. 1,  
4 on page 1, by replacing lines 9 and 10 with the following:

5 "accessible, safe, and sanitary housing in the State;"  
6 and

7 on page 1, by replacing line 12 with the following:

8 "the availability of workforce and retirement"; and

9 on page 1, by replacing line 16 with the following:

10 "providing affordable housing"; and

11 on page 2, by replacing line 2 with the following:

12 "affordable housing developers who"; and

13 on page 2, line 4, by deleting "stock"; and

14 on page 2, by replacing line 12 with the following:

15 "may occupy moderate-income or low-income"; and

16 on page 4, line 24, after "income within", by inserting  
17 "the"; and

18 on page 5, line 22, by changing "local" to "jurisdiction";

- 1 and
- 2 on page 5, line 23, by deleting "government"; and
- 3 on page 7, line 2, by changing "conditions was" to
- 4 "unreasonable conditions were"; and
- 5 on page 7, line 17, after "denied or", by inserting
- 6 "unreasonable"; and
- 7 on page 7, line 27, by changing "their" to "its"; and
- 8 on page 9, line 4, by changing "circuit judge" to "retired
- 9 circuit judge or retired appellate judge"; and
- 10 on page 9, line 27, by changing "The Board" to "The Illinois
- 11 Housing Development Authority"; and
- 12 on page 9, line 28, by changing "its" to "the Board's".